

## NOV 20 1944

Dear Mr. Brunot:

Pursuant to your recent telephone conversation with a member of our staff, we are enclosing for your consideration a letter dated November 11, 1944, from the United Hungarian Jews of Chicago, Inc., regarding a large shipment of clothing for distribution to the Jews of Hungary.

Very truly yours,

 $\mathcal{T}_{\mathcal{T}}$ 

(Figned) J. V. Pohls

J. W. Pehle Executive Director

Mr. James Brunct, Executive Director, The President's War Relief Control Board, Washington Building, Washington, D. C.

Enclosure.

6B1

RBButchison:inp 11/16/44 V

## NOV 20 DH

Dear Mr. Bettelheim:

- 53

This will acknowledge your letter of November 11, 1944, regarding a large shipment of clothing for distribution to the Jews of Hungary.

As this matter would appear to come within the jurisdiction of the President's War Relief Control Board, I am referring your letter to Mr. James Brunot, its Executive Director, for consideration.

Very truly yours,

Tatamed) J. W. Pohlo

J. W. Pehle Executive Director

Mr. Louis Bettelheim, Agent and Counsellor, United Hungarian Jews of Chicago, Inc., 53 W. Jackson Boulevard - Room 511, Chicago 4, Illinois.

24

ARHiutchison:inp 11/16/44

UNITED HUNGARIAN JEWS OF CHICAGO, Inc. To Save the Jews of Hungary 53 W. JACKSON BOULEVARD \* ROOM 511 CHICAGO 4, ILLINOIS

November 11, 1944

War Hefugee Board Washington, D. C.

Gentlemen:

Our organization, the United Hungarian Jews of Chicago, Inc., has on hand for immediate transportation and delivery, a large amount of wearing apparel to be distributed to the Jews of Hungary.

Kindly advise us at once, whether your agency will undertake to transport and distribute the clothing, and the mode, manner and time you will receive them.

If you are not in position to receive the articles for transportation and distribution, we will be grateful to you for any advice or information as to the best agency through which this matter can be handled.

Trusting to hear from you soon, we are,

Respectfully yours,

UNITED HUNGARIAN JEWS OF CHICAGO, INC.

by <u>Louis Bettleheim</u> Its Agent and Counsellor.